



Richard Keith Kosek

October 17, 1935 - December 13, 2023

Kosek, Richard Keith, of Brooklyn Center passed away December 13, 2023. Preceded in death by his parents, Isador & Margaret (Kienlen) Kosek; two brothers; & four sisters. Born October 17, 1935, & raised in New Ulm, Minnesota. Survived by wife, Arlene (Wegner) Kosek; Children, Keith Kosek & Peter (Lori) Kosek; Grandchildren, Christopher, Nicholas, & Zachary; Sister, Elizabeth Saul; & many nieces & nephews. Proud Navy Veteran, retired from Honeywell. Rich enjoyed looking for morel mushrooms, golfing, hunting, fishing, & spending time at the cabin with family & friends. Memorial service 2PM, Friday, December 29 at Cross of Glory Lutheran Church (5929 Brooklyn Blvd, Brooklyn Center) with visitation one-hour prior. In lieu of flowers, memorials preferred to the Alzheimer's Association or to Cross of Glory.

Visitation

🤇 Friday, December 29th 1PM

Cross of Glory Lutheran Church, 5929 Brooklyn Blvd, Brooklyn Center, MN

Celebration of Life

Friday, December 29th 2PM

 \heartsuit Cross of Glory Lutheran Church, 5929 Brooklyn Blvd, Brooklyn Center, MN

Driving Directions